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Inside > Bella Inside > Fantastica Inside > Wellness Balcony > Aurea

- Outside with Partial View > Bella - Ocean View > Fantastica Ocean View > Wellness - Suite > Aurea
- Balcony > Bella - Balcony » Fantastica - Balcony > Wellness
o 31/ 4" hed available in all categories (except Balcony Bella)  All cabins have one double bed convertible to two single beds except in cabins for guests with

5" bed available in Suite Aurea disabilities or reduced mobility (H), this does not apply to cabins 15022 and 15023.

A Sofa bed »—<« Connecting cabins Data and descriptions are subject to change and
@ Double sofa bed H  Cabin for guests with disabilities or reduced mobility will be verified at the time of booking.

W 3“bed is a bunk bed % Juliet balcony
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DECK PLAN &
ACCOMMODATION
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Power Walking Track
Power Walking Track

Sliding Roof
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1.259 Cabins - 3.223 Guests

Sport Deck 16

Capri Deck 15
Positano Deck 14
Porto Cervo Deck 13
Portovenere Deck 12
Ischia Deck 11
Riccione Deck 10
Panarea Deck 9
Camogli Deck
Amalfi Deck
Portofino Deck
Sorrento Deck
Taormina Deck
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COMMON
SERVICES

RECEPTION-GUEST SERVICE

RECEPTION-GUEST SERVICE
MEDICAL CENTER
MSC TRAVEL AGENCY

L’AMETISTA LOUNGE
MAGNIFICA MEETING ROOM
ROYAL THEATRE

T32 DISCO

TIGER BAR

The ship is equipped with advanced sound and light systems, video projection equipment and a computer operated plasma wall. A high-tech vision sharing system will allow vision from any given source on the

62

330
26
1.240
172
439

TIGER BAR

GROSS TONNAGE
LENGTH

BEAM

HEIGHT

DECKS

LIFTS

VOLTAGE (IN CABIN)
MAXIMUM SPEED
STABILIZERS

NUMBER OF PASSENGERS
NUMBER OF CABINS
CREW MEMBERS

POOLS

ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY

45

120

30

Reception, guest service

Medical centre

Excursion office

L’AMETISTA LOUNGE

95.128 tons
293,80 m
32,20 m
59,64 m
16, incl. 13 for guests

13

110/220 volts

22,90 knots

Stabilized with 2 fins

2.518 (on double basis)

1.259, incl. 16 for guests with disabilities or reduced mobility
About 1.038

3, incl. 1 with sliding roof and 1 for children; 9 whirlpool baths
Energy Saving and Monitoring System

250 5 Sorrento
230 5 Sorrento
73 6 Portofino
120 850 7 Amalfi
- 35 6 Portofino
= 1.249 6 Portofino / 7 Amalfi
112 615 14 Positano
78 880 6 Portofino

ship to be shared throughout the ship, or to specific lounges or public areas. Wi-Fi Internet connection available in all public areas.

MAGNIFICA MEETING ROOM

ROYAL THEATRE

[l

CYBER CAFE



RESTAURANTS,
BARS &
ENTERTAINMENT

L’EDERA
ORIENTAL PLAZA
QUATTRO VENTI
SAHARA

CUBA LOUNGE
L’AMETISTA LOUNGE
L’OLIMPIADE

LA BARCHETTA BAR
LE GOCCE BAR
PURPLE BAR

RUBY BAR

TIGER BAR

TOPAZIO BAR

IL BAR DEL SOLE
LA CONCHIGLIA BAR

ACCESSORIES SHOP

ART GALLERY

ATLANTIC CITY CASINO
BOND STREET

CARD ROOM

CYBER CAFE

IL RUBINO

L’AMETISTA LOUNGE
L’ANGOLO DELL’OGGETTO
LE PARFUM

LIBRARY

MSC LOGO SHOP

PHOTO GALLERY

PHOTO SHOP

POKER ROOM

ROYAL THEATRE

T32 DISCO

THE MINI MALL (DUTY FREE*)
TIGER BAR

4D CINEMA

CHILDREN INDOOR PLAYROOM
CHILDREN OUTDOOR POOL & GAMES
UNDERWATER WORLD

VIDEO ARCADE

*Depending on the itineraries and subject to applicable legislation.

720
54
714
472

32
330
120

142
45
45

439

220

26
222

28
19 workstations

330

10
15

27
1.240
172

439

4D CINEMA

Lower restaurant
Oriental restaurant
Upper restaurant
Self-service buffet, pizzeria

Cigar room, bar, whisky bar

Bar, shows, music, dance floor

Themed sports bar, billiard table

Indoor pool bar, ice cream bar
Reception bar
Pre-dinner bar
Pre-dinner bar

Bar, music, dance floor

Coffee bar

Bar
Pool bar

Bags, belts and leather goods
Art gallery
Casino, bar
Fashion boutique (men, women & kids)
Game room
Internet point
Jewellery & deluxe accessories
Bar, shows, music, dance floor
Sunglasses, watches & fashion jewellery
Perfumes & cosmetics
Library, reading room
MSC Logo items & toys
Photo gallery
Photographer
Card room, Texas Hold’em
Theatre, shows, conferences
Discotheque, bar, bowling (50 m?)
Tobaccos, liquors & snacks

Bar, music, dance floor

4D Cinema
Children indoor playroom with videogames
Outdoor games area with mini-pool
Children playroom

Video games room

QUATTRO VENTI

1.120
130

1.120

1.977

140
850
300
880
400
190
190
880
500

35
200
630
120
40
128
60
850
35
70
40
60
224
85
50
1.249
615
60
880

65
62
300
70

5 Sorrento
7 Amalfi
6 Portofino
13 Porto Cervo

7 Amalfi

7 Amalfi

7 Amalfi

13 Porto Cervo

5 Sorrento
6 Portofino
6 Portofino
6 Portofino
6 Portofino

16 Sport
13 Porto Cervo

6 Portofino
7 Amalfi
7 Amalfi

6 Portofino
7 Amalfi
7 Amalfi

6 Portofino
7 Amalfi

6 Portofino

6 Portofino
7 Amalfi

6 Portofino
7 Amalfi
7 Amalfi

6 Portofino

6 Portofino / 7 Amalfi

14 Positano

6 Portofino

6 Portofino

14 Positano
14 Positano
14 Positano
14 Positano
14 Positano



ENTERTAINMENT,
SPA & SPORTS

MSC AUREA SPA BOWLING

sPh e s | me oo | e
IL BAR DEL SOLE Solarium, whirlpool baths 1.000 16 Sport
MSC AUREA SPA Beauty farm, beauty parlour, fitness centre, bar 1.160 13 Porto Cervo
BOWLING Bowling 14 Positano
POWER WALKING TRACK Power walking track of 165 m 575 14 Positano
SHUFFLEBOARD Shuffleboard 354 14 Positano / 15 Capri
SPORT CENTER Basketball, tennis court, volleyball 474 16 Sport
_“M“
LA GROTTA AZZURRA Pool with sliding roof, bar 13 Porto Cervo
LE GRAND BLEU Outdoor pool 2.015 13 Porto Cervo
Thalassotherapy
° [ ] 00
Sauna | 5N | © =@ | Whirlpool Baths
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Beauty Parlour with
Hairdresser and Beautician
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Solarium |2 & | Massage Rooms




CABIN TYPES

44 Aurea Suites

Balcony suites (=31 m?)
Double bed can be converted into two single beds.

Air conditioning, spacious wardrobe, bathroom with bathtub, interactive TV,
telephone, Wi-Fi internet connection (for a fee), mini bar, safe deposit box.

This kind of accommodation is available only with the experience Aurea.

87 Ocean View

81 Cabins with porthole (=16 m?) — Double bed can be converted into two
single beds.
4 Wellness Cabins with porthole (=16 m?)

2 Cabins for guests with disabilities or reduced mobility (=17 m? — Single
beds can be converted into a double bed only in cabins 15022 and
15023.

Air conditioning, bathroom with shower, interactive TV, telephone, Wi-Fi
internet connection (for a fee), mini bar, safe deposit box.

This kind of accommodation is available with the experiences Bella,
Fantastica and Wellness.

FACILITIES FOR GUESTS WITH DISABILITIES OR REDUGED MOBILITY

’ . 88,5cm
otk s i (81,5 cm YC Deluxe Suite)
Bathroom door width 90 cm
Size of cabin (floor space) ~24 to ~39 m?
Size of bathroom 3,5 m?
Is there a fold-down seat in the Yes
shower?
Height of seat from the floor 44 cm

* Only for embarkation, disembarkation and emergencies.

Are wheelchairs available on board?

Does the WC seat have grab rails? Yes

In limited numbers *

Are all decks/public areas accessible? Yes

Are all lifeboats wheelchair-accessible? No **

Visual, Audio &
Braille

Can severely visually impaired/blind guests  Only with full-time
be catered for on the cruise? carer

Do the lifts have deck indicators?

** In the event of an emergency, dedicated personnel will help guests with disabilities or reduced mobility to board lifeboats.

8 Aurea Family Suites

Balcony family suites (=27 m?)
Double bed can be converted into two single beds.

Air conditioning, spacious wardrobe, bathroom with shower, interactive TV,
telephone, Wi-Fi internet connection (for a fee), mini bar, safe deposit box.

This kind of accommodation is available only with the experience Aurea.

92 Qutside with Partial View

Cabins with porthole (=16 m?)
Double bed can be converted into two single beds.

Air conditioning, bathroom with shower, interactive TV, telephone, Wi-Fi
internet connection (for a fee), mini bar, safe deposit box.

This kind of accommodation is available only with the experience Bella.

779 Balcony Cabins

752 Balcony cabins (from ~17 to ~23 m? — Double bed can be
converted into two single beds.
23 Wellness Balcony cabins (from 17 to 23 m?)

4 Balcony cabins for guests with disabilities or reduced mobility

(from ~33 to =39 m? — Single beds can be converted into a double bed
only in cabins 15022 and 15023.

Air conditioning, bathroom with shower, interactive TV, telephone, Wi-Fi
internet connection (for a fee), mini bar, safe deposit box.

This kind of accommodation is available with the experiences Bella,
Fantastica, Aurea and Wellness.

248 Inside

235 Inside cabins (=13 m? — Double bed can be converted into two
single beds.
3 Wellness Inside cabins (=13 m?)

10 Inside cabins for guests with disabilities or reduced mobility (=20 m?)
— Single beds can be converted into a double bed only in cabins 15022
and 15023.

Air conditioning, bathroom with shower, interactive TV, telephone, Wi-Fi
internet connection (for a fee), mini bar, safe deposit box.

This kind of accommodation is available with the experiences Bella,
Fantastica and Wellness.
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PUBLIC AREAS

THEATRE

LIBRARY, CARD ROOM, CIGAR ROOM, MEETING ROOMS

3 RESTAURANTS, 1 SELF-SERVICE BUFFET

17 BARS

THALASSOTHERAPY, HYDROTHERAPY, AROMATHERAPY,
CHROMOTHERAPY, YOGA, 9 WHIRLPOOL BATHS

SOLARIUM, BEAUTY FARM, 2 SAUNAS, 2 STEAM BATHS,
RELAXATION ROOM, HAIRDRESSER

GYMNASIUM, AEROBICS

TENNIS, BASKETBALL, VOLLEYBALL, POWER WALKING TRACK

BOND STREET

MSC AUREA SPA

INTERNET POINT, VIDEO GAMES, BILLIARD TABLE

INDOOR AND OUTDOOR CHILDREN AREA, MINI POOL, TEENS AREA

DISCOTHEQUE, THEATRE

CASINO

3 POOLS

PHOTO GALLERY, ART GALLERY

4D CINEMA

BOWLING (50 M?)

DUTY FREE SHOPS, SHOPPING AREA, PHOTO SHOP

MEDICAL CENTRE

EXCURSION OFFICE

WI-FI INTERNET CONNECTION

T32 DISCO
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